# L24000218054

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
<del></del>	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
_	<del></del>

Office Use Only



400427652774

2024 HAY 16 PHII: 16

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE : 466795 4359881
AUTHORIZATION
COST LIMIT TOUS 150
ORDER DATE : May 13, 2024
ORDER TIME : 10:27 AM
ORDER NO. : 466795-010
CUSTOMER NO: 4359881
FOREIGN FILINGS
NAME: LECHTER VENTURES LLC
CORPORATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
XXXX AMENDMENT
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY  XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Miller EXT#

EXAMINER:

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporation	s.		
SUB.	IECT: Lechter Ventures LL	.C		
~ • • • •		(Name of Resulting Florida L	imited Cor	npany)
				nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	e return all correspondence	e concerning this matter t	:o:	
	(Contact I	Person)		
Corpo	oration Service Company			
	(Firm/Cor	mpany)	<del></del>	
1201	Hays Street			
	(Addr	ess)	<del></del>	
Tallah	assee, FL 32301			
	(City, State an	d Zip Code)		
	nail Address: (to be used for fu	·		
		mg matter, prease ea		
	(Name of Contact Person)	at ( (Area Co	ode) (Day	rtime Telephone Number)
	sed is a check for the follo s and drawn on a bank loc			sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees and Certific Status anization)	Filing Fees		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	s	New Divis	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## **Articles of Conversion** For "Other Business Entity" Into



Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Lechter Ventures LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited flability company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
12/18/2019 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Lechter Ventures LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 24 day of April	2024
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	un ludutur 1904ADC:4CC iviaijager
Signature(s) on hehalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature:ldrian Ludter Printed Name: Murian Lectrier	Title: Manager
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

FILED

7024 HAY 16 PM II: 16

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lin	ie: mited Liability Compan	ıy is:	
Lechter Ventures LLC			
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited L	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")	
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		he principal office of the Limited Li	ability Company is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:	THE RESERVE
21200 NE 38th Ave A	Apt #1005	21200 NE 38th Ave Apt #1005	5
Aventura, FL 33180		Aventura, FL 33180	
The name and the F	tive Florida registration.)  lorida street address of  Corporation Service Com	the registered agent are:	
•		Name	
	1201 Hays Street		
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Tallahassee	FL <sup>32301</sup>	
	City	Zip	
liability compa registered agent a statutes relating	ny at the place designat nd agree to act in this co to the proper and comp	and to accept service of process for the din this certificate. I hereby accept apacity. I further agree to comply will lete performance of my duties, and I as registered agent as provided for in	the appointment as ith the provisions of all am familiar with and
	41	i	
	Registered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)	

(CONTINUED)

as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Adrian Lechter

A	D'	rı	CI	Ľ	IV.
43	ĸ			r	1 V -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	Adding Lankson
MGR	Adrian Lechter
	21200 NE 38th Ave Apt #1005
	Aventura, FL 33180
<del></del>	
<del></del>	
	$ m_{\omega}$
<i>7</i> .1	
(Use attachment if necessary)	Li,
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Adrian Lither	
1RRC9901A0D14C0	· · -

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)